Bestell - Nr.  /  Order No.:    610.44 409.21Ausgabe / Edition   10.94
1
ELMO gas ring vacuum pumps/compressors
Instructions
2BH1 3..
2BH1 4..
2BH1 5..
2BH1 6..

Fig. 1.4 2BH15.. - 2BH16.. 60 Hz
18 Siemens AG
Order example 2BH1 300 - 1AC 12
No  E F2 7 45688 70 010 /95
Laufrad   2.027
ENGLISH
Spare parts (Fig. 2), available from
the works  (see order example)
1.010 Bearing cover, complete
1.033 O-ring seal
1.078 Disc
2.002 Compressor housing
2.027 Impeller
2.030 Compressor cover
2.072 Centre section
2.073 Threaded rod
2.087 Compressor cowl
2.127 Disc
2.129 Clip
2.134 Sleeve
2.135 Locking hook
3.005 Motor rotor
3.095 Felt ring
3.096 Shaft sealing ring
4.001 Stator, complete
4.011 Spiral pin
4.040 Rating plate
4.041 Screw
4.044 Cover
4.062 Foot
4.065 Sleeve
4.080 Screw
4.082 Earthing bracket
4.083 Contact bracket
6.009 Disc
6.018 Resilient preloading ring
6.450 Endshield
6.455 Spring strip
7.039 Tolerance ring
7.500 Fan cowl
7.501 External fan
7.503 Screw
7.505 Featherkey for external fan
8.034 Flange
8.035 Flange
8.037 Plug
8.048 Graded tube, intake side
8.049 Graded tube, discharge side
8.054 Gasket
8.055 Gasket
8.130 Filler
8.131 Setscrew
8.132 Filler
8.156 Filler
8.403 Silencer casing
8.413 Silencer insert
8.433 Gasket
8.446 Threaded rod
8.990 Silencer. complete
DEUTSCH / ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS / ESPAÑOL / ITALIANO / SVENSKA
Klemmenkasten in Normalausführung
Terminal box in standard design
Boîte à bornes en exécution normale
Caja de bornes en ejecución normal
Scatola morsetti in esecuzione normale
Uttagslåda in normalt utförande
◊◊ Use only parts of electrically non-conductive material.
5.639
5.645
5.650
5.640 5.677 ◊◊
5.641
5.655